

ADDITIONAL DISTRICT AND SESSIONS COURT, BARAMATI

**In the Court of Shri. R. K. Deshpande, District Judge- 2 and
Additional Sessions Judge, Baramati, Dist. Pune**

**Sessions Case No. 8/2019
State Vs. Ganesh Thombare & Ors.**

ORDER BELOW EXH. 1

1. Perused the record. In spite of service of summons, witnesses, by name, Sachin Vilas Kharat, Shivaji Bhanudas Jadhav, Suraj Babaso Khomane and Tushar Babaso Khomane remained absent.
2. Hence, issue bailable warrant (BW) against each witness.

Baramati.
Date : 03/10/2024.

[R. K. Deshpande]
Additional Sessions Judge, Baramati
Dist. Pune