

ADDITIONAL DISTRICT AND SESSIONS COURT, BARAMATI

In the Court of Shri. R. K. Deshpande, District Judge- 2 and
Additional Sessions Judge, Baramati, Dist. Pune

Sessions Case No. 8/2019
State Vs. Ganesh Thombare & Ors.

ORDER BELOW EXH. 1

1. Accused No.1,2 and 3 present before Court. Perused the record. It reveals to me that, witness summons issued by this Court are not served to the witnesses. Record further shows that, the matter is part heard one and till date the prosecution has examined in all two witnesses in this case, while one witness Babasaheb Khomane, who appears to be a first informant is **reported to be dead.**

2 Here considering the facts available on record about the long pendency of trial before this Court, prosecution is directed to conduct **day-to-day trial in this case.**

3. Hence, issue witness summons to the witnesses as per serial number. More so, issue letter to the concerned PSO of Police Station, Malegaon, Tal. Baramati about the effective service the summons to the witnesses.

Baramati.
Date : 19/12/2024.

[R. K. Deshpande]
Additional Sessions Judge,Baramati
Dist. Pune

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this P. D. F file Order are same word for word as per original Order.

Name of the Steno	:-	Shri. D. L. Gudde, Stenographer (Grade-I)
Name of the Court	:-	Shri. R. K. Deshpande, District Judge- 2 & Additional Sessions Judge, Baramati, Dist. Pune.
Date of Order	:-	19/12/2024
Order checked & signed by presiding officer on	:-	19/12/2024
Order uploaded on	:-	19/12/2024.